OP \$90.00 86780070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IPS Structural Adhesives, Inc.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accumetric, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Soudal Accumetric	
Street Address:	350 Ring Road	
City:	Elizabethtown	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86780070	CLIP BOSS HIGH PERFORMANCE CLIP/RODDING
Registration Number:	4244791	GLUEBOSS
Registration Number:	4221073	SEAMBOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025811087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-568-0225

Email: cstewart@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia L. Stewart
Address Line 1: 400 W. Market Street

Address Line 2: 32nd Floor

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia L. Stewart, Atty of Record KY	
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia L. Stewart/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GLUEBOSS Assignment#page1.tif source=GLUEBOSS Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0841 source=GLUEBOSS Assignment#page3.tif source=GLUEBOSS Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0842

[EXHIBIT A TO SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), is entered into this 30 th day of June, 2017 (the "Execution Date"), by and between IPS Structural Adhesives, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 455 W. Victoria Street, Compton, CA 90220 ("Assignor") and Accumetric, LLC dba Soudal Accumetric, a Kentucky limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 350 Ring Road, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, including any registration or application now pending (usebased) with the United States Patent & Trademark Office (collectively the "Trademarks"), along with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, certain disputes have arisen and have now been resolved among the Parties regarding ownership, use, maintenance and/or enjoyment of the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, as required by and provided for in a Settlement Agreement effective as of March ___, 2017, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and deliver to Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason or infringement or unauthorized use of the Trademarks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment. Assignor further covenants with Assignee to execute, when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Execution Date.

[Signature Page Follows]

A	SSIGNOR:
.II	PS STRUCTURAL ADHESIVES, INC.
В	y: WXX
	Name: willim D. BARton Title: CFO
STATE OF) SS:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of June, 2017, before me capacity as of IPS Structural Acade acknowledged to me that he executed this Assignment	lhesives, Inc., a Delaware corporation, who
	NOTARY PUBLIC

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0845

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

GLUEBOSS SEAM BOSS CLIP BOSS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.	Class	Goods / Services
Legueross	4,244,791	11/20/2012	17	Acrylic based sealants and adhesives
SEAM	4,221,073	10/09/2012	17	Acrylic based sealants and adhesives

U.S. Trademark Applications

Trademark	App. Serial No.	App. Filing Date.	Class	Goods / Services
BOSS High Performance Clip/Rodding IIdhesive	86/780,070	10/06/2015	17	Acrylic based sealants and adhesives

EN01973.Public-01973 4837-6882-1573v2

3

TRADEMARK REEL; 006115 FRAME: 0846